



November 08, 2022

Ref.: NEL/027/2022-23

To

BSE Limited

(Stock Code: 533202)

Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai-400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Publication in Newspaper —Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2022.

In continuation to our outcome of Board Meeting dated November 04, 2022 with regard to Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2022, please find enclosed herein a copy of the advertisement published in English and Kannada (vernacular language) newspapers.

This is for your information and records.

For NEL Holdings South Limited


Prasant Kumar
Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer



Encl.: As above

NEL Holdings South Limited

CIN : L93000KA2004PLC033412, Regd. Office: No. 110, Andrews Building, Level 1, M.G. Road, Bengaluru - 560 001, India.

P: +91- 80-2227 2220, W: www.nelholdings.in, Email : info@nelholdings.in

MAAN ALUMINIUM LIMITED							
CIN: L30007DL2003PLC214485 Registered office: 4/5, 1ST FLOOR, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI-110002 Phone: 011-40081800, Website: www.maanaluminium.com, Email: info@maanaluminium.in							
Extract of statement of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Month Ended		Year Ended
		Sept. 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	Sept. 30, 2021	Sept. 30, 2022	Sept. 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations gross	18,820	17,316	15,815	36,136	27,885	57,229
2	Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	1,764	1,128	632	2,892	1,320	2,975
3	Net Profit for the period before tax	1,764	1,128	632	2,892	1,320	2,975
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	1,310	840	469	2,150	989	2,198
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	1,310	839	443	2,149	963	2,167
6	Equity share capital	1,352	1,352	1,352	1,352	1,352	1,352
7	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each						
	Basic & Diluted EPS	9.69	6.21	3.47	15.90	7.32	16.26

Notes:-

- The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 05, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.maanaluminium.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
(Ravinder Nath Jain)
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00801000

Place: New Delhi
Date: November 5, 2022

THE SUKHJIT STARCH & CHEMICALS LIMITED									
Regd. Office: Sarai Road, Phagwara-144401 CIN: L15321PB1944PLC001925 E-mail: sukhjit@sukhjitgroup.com Website: www.sukhjitgroup.com Ph. 01824-468800									
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/ SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 (in Rs. Crores)									
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated			Consolidated		
	For Three Months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	For Three Months ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	For Six Months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	For Three Months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	For Three Months ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	For Six Months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	For Six Months ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	For Six Months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	For Six Months ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
	1) Total Income/Revenue from Operations (Net of Discounts)	343.68	276.55	705.16	490.52	347.45	279.52	709.73	489.71
2) Net Profit for the period before Tax (before/ after exceptional items)	24.52	23.92	51.67	38.27	21.46	22.70	47.02	35.35	35.35
3) Net Profit for the period after Tax (before/ after exceptional items)	18.52	18.17	38.87	29.52	16.06	16.95	35.22	26.60	26.60
4) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after Tax and other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after Tax)	19.12	17.73	39.27	29.05	16.66	16.51	35.62	26.13	26.13
5) Paid up Equity Share Capital	15.62	14.76	15.62	14.76	15.62	14.76	15.62	14.76	14.76
6) Earning Per Share in Rs. (Face value of Rs. 10 each, Basic & Diluted) (*)	11.86	12.31	24.88	20.00	10.28	11.48	22.55	18.02	18.02

(*)EPS for the corresponding Qtr/HY of the Previous Year (i.e. Qtr/HY ended 30.09.2021) is not comparable as the EPS of the current Qtr/HY appears on the Increased Capital.

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ half yearly unaudited Financial Results prepared under Ind AS and filed with the Stock exchange on 05th November, 2022, under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / half yearly financial results is available on the Stock exchange website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.sukhjitgroup.com.

Sd/-
(K.K. Sardana)
Managing Director

Date: 5th November, 2022
Place: Phagwara

KIRLOSKAR FERROUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED											
A Kirloskar Group Company Registered Office: 13, Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road, Khadki, Pune - 411 003. (Maharashtra) CIN: L27101PN1991PLC063223											
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 (Figures are ₹ in Crores unless stated otherwise)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Period ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended		
		30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	31/03/2022	30/09/2022	31/03/2022		
1	Total Income from Operations	1,133.47	949.88	956.39	2,083.35	1,781.21	3,614.97	1,757.54	1,493.82	3,251.38	3,748.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	114.05	109.23	160.58	223.28	346.93	542.69	353.98	125.61	279.59	533.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	114.05	109.23	160.58	223.28	346.93	542.69	353.98	125.61	279.59	533.19
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	82.00	83.85	119.91	165.85	259.41	406.50	110.99	102.08	213.07	299.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) for the period)	81.36	84.79	120.08	166.14	259.37	408.51	111.59	101.54	213.13	299.72
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 5 each)	69.41	69.37	69.21	69.41	69.21	69.36	69.41	69.37	69.41	69.36
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,396.11	1,353.27	1,148.68	1,396.11	1,148.68	1,266.71	1,851.59	1,791.49	1,851.59	1,895.97
8	Securities Premium Account	206.50	205.86	205.65	206.50	203.20	205.85	206.50	205.86	206.50	205.65
9	Net Worth	1,465.57	1,423.02	1,465.57	1,465.57	1,465.57	2,812.22	2,739.53	2,812.22	2,739.53	2,635.88
10	Paid up Debt Capital	250.00	250.00	0.00	250.00	0.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
11	Debt-Equity Ratio	0.70	0.75	0.17	0.70	0.17	0.85	0.37	0.39	0.37	0.43
12	Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (not annualised)										
	(a) Basic	5.91	6.04	8.66	11.95	18.74	29.32	6.97	6.74	13.71	25.06
	(b) Diluted	5.89	6.03	8.62	11.92	18.66	29.23	6.94	6.73	13.67	24.99
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.36	3.52	9.00	3.32	9.55	6.83	4.24	4.19	4.08	6.67
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.64	6.67	32.80	6.65	34.39	20.48	7.26	7.15	7.21	19.03

The above is an extract of detailed format of annual financial results filed with the BSE Limited pursuant to Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of annual Financial Results alongwith notes thereto are available on the website of the BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and the website of the Company at www.kirloskarferrous.com

For Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited
Sd/-
R. V. Gurnaste
Managing Director (DIN: 00062829)

Place: Pune
Date: 5 November 2022

Telephone No.: +91 (020) 66084645 - Fax No.: +91 (020) 25813208
E-mail: rvgurnaste@kirloskar.com - Website: www.kirloskarferrous.com

Mark bearing word "Kirloskar" in any form as a suffix or prefix is owned by "Kirloskar Proprietary Limited" and "Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited" is the Permitted User.

DYNACONS SOLUTIONS THAT EMPOWER													
Regd. Office: 78, Ratnajyot Industrial Estate, Irla Lane, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai - 400056. CIN No: L72200MH1995PLC093130 Web site: www.dynacons.com													
UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (Rs in lakhs)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated			Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended			
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022		
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	24,651.95	16,016.31	13,975.83	40,668.26	28,634.25	65,584.17	24,652.00	16,016.31	13,975.83	40,668.31	28,634.25	65,584.21
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,219.87	605.39	424.13	1,825.26	836.06	2,205.31	1,216.65	605.26	423.98	1,821.91	835.88	2,202.20
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,219.87	605.39	424.13	1,825.26	836.06	2,205.31	1,216.65	605.26	423.98	1,821.91	835.88	2,202.20
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	911.77	452.87	332.75	1,364.64	656.81	1,645.98	908.55	452.75	332.80	1,361.29	656.63	1,642.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	914.55	443.22	336.82	1,357.77	664.40	1,651.23	911.33	443.10	332.80	1,354.42	664.22	1,648.12
6	Equity Share Capital	1,269.31	1,127.81	1,031.31	1,269.31	1,031.31	1,127.81	1,269.31	1,127.81	1,031.31	1,269.31	1,031.31	1,127.81
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						5,657.72						5,669.34
8	(Face Value ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)												
	a) Basic	9.92	4.02	3.28	13.48	6.48	15.39	9.89	4.01	3.28	13.45	6.48	15.36
	b) Diluted	9.92	3.57	2.62	13.48	5.17	13.59	9.89	3.57	2.62	13.45	5.17	13.57

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges on November 05, 2022 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.dynacons.com and on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For Dynacons Systems & Solutions Ltd.
and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Dharmesh Anjaria
Executive Director & CFO
Din No: 00445009

Mumbai
05-Nov-22

NEL Holdings South Limited							
Regd. Office: No. 110, Level 1, Andrews Building, M.G.Road, Bangalore KA 560 001 IN CIN: L93000KA2004PLC033412 Email: investor@nelholdings.in Website: www.nelholdings.in Phone: +91 80 2227 2220							
Statement of Consolidated unaudited financial results for quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 (Rs. in Lakh) except EPS data							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Period ended		Previous year ended 31-03-2022
		3 months ended 30-09-2022	Preceding 3 months ended 30-06-2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 30-09-2021	Year to date figures for current period ended 30-09-2022	Year to date figures for current period ended 30-09-2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from operations	915	969	4,037	1,884	5,551	9,430
2	Net (Loss)/profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(10,869)	(3,134)	18,333	(14,004)	16,043	8,418
3	Net (Loss)/profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(10,869)	(3,134)	18,333	(14,004)	16,043	8,418
4	Net (Loss)/profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(10,905)	(3,172)	56	(14,078)	26,769	(6,530)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising (loss) /profit after tax and Other Comprehensive (loss)/Income after tax)	(10,884)	(3,151)	11	(14,036)	26,702	(6,608)
6	Equity Share Capital	14,583	14,583	14,583	14,583	14,583	14,583
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
8	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share ("EPS") (of Rs. 10 each; not annualised for the quarter)						
	(a) Basic	(7.48)	(2.17)	0.04	(9.65)	18.36	(4.48)
	(b) Diluted	(7.48)	(2.17)	0.04	(9.65)	18.36	(4.48)

Notes to the financial results:

- The above Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 4th November, 2022. The statutory auditors have conducted a limited review of the Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the period ended 30th September, 2022.
- These Consolidated financial results presented above is prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015. These results are uploaded on the Company website i.e. www.nelholdings.in and on the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed i.e. www.bseindia.com. These results include the result of the following subsidiary companies.
- Subsidiaries:** NHDPL South Private Limited, NUDPL Ventures Private Limited, LOB Facilities Management Private Limited (Formerly known as Lob Property Management Private Limited)
- The operating segment of the Group has extended from "Residential projects" & "Facility Management" to complete incomplete residential projects and to the "Service business of facilities / manpower / catering / restaurants activities", "Trading in land and plotted development", "Proptech and related Internet Technology Services", "Long term investment and trading in equities". All operations are in India and hence there is no geographical segment.
- Statement of unaudited Standalone financial results for quarter ended September 30, 2022 disclose the following.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Period ended		Previous year ended 31-03-2022
		3 months ended 30-09-2022	Preceding 3 months ended 30-06-2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 30-09-2021	Year to date figures for current period ended 30-09-2022	Year to date figures for current period ended 30-09-2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Revenue from Operations	750	880	1,040	1,629	1,799	2,260
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(9,666)	(2,094)	1,417	(11,762)	17,298	(968)
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	(9,685)	(2,112)	1,388	(11,799)	17,244	(1,044)

- Ind AS 16 for "Property, Plant and Equipment" has gone in to some modification which will be reviewed by company and same will be incorporated where ever applicable. Ind AS 37 for "Provision, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets" is reviewed by the company and will be incorporated if applicable. Ind AS 103 for "Financial Instruments" is reviewed by the company and will be incorporated if applicable.
- Ind AS 101 for Subsidiary "First time adoption of Indian Accounting Standards" effective from 1st April, 2022 as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) vide notification no. G.S.R. 255 (E) dated 23rd March 2022. The Company and its subsidiaries are following the Ind AS Accounting Standards which are in place as on 30th September 2022. Hence, this standard is not applicable to companies.
- Ind AS 41 for "Agriculture" is not applicable as the Company is not involved in any of the agricultural process. Ind AS 109 for "Business Combinations" is not applicable as the Company does not control one or more business.
- The Holding Company along with its two subsidiaries viz. NHDPL South Private Limited and NUDPL Ventures Private Limited has defaulted on payment to two lenders, Principal (Rs 61,655 lakhs) as on 30th September, 2022 as the facilities have been called off by the banks & financial institutions and entire facility has become due for payment. The penal interest has not been provided for which Management is confident to get the waiver of penal interest as the request is being made to lenders to take haircut of principal & normal interest outstanding also whenever a project exit is being discussed.
- The Holding Company has signed the MOU to exit from British Columbia project as on 7th July 2022 with a new developer and land owners. The Company is in the process of settling all customer refunds and transfer of project to the new developer post signing of MOU.
- Deferred Tax has not been accounted for due to the uncertainty of taxable gain as estimated by the management against which the Deferred tax assets can be adjusted / utilised in near future.
- The Company has provided for Expected credit loss amount of Rs. 16.30 crores during the half year ended 30th September 2022 towards old outstanding sundry debtors.
- The group has exited Knightsbridge, Virgin Island, Napa Valley and Melbourne Park projects and entered in to one time settlement with the lenders against loan outstanding for said projects. Accordingly the Company has classified Rs. 406.41 crores as disputed liability as the bank has released its charge on such projects but the lender has not provided any confirmation to the effect. The group has been engaged with Yes Bank in relation to closure of Commissariat road project loan or which Yes bank has principally agreed for a settlement of the said loan for Rs. 30 crores. In view of this, Company had written back the interest amount and same is classified the interest as disputed liability of Rs. 14.43 crores in the previous year. In respect of Plaza project, the group has classified the outstanding interest amount of Rs. 37.28 crores as disputed liability in the previous year.
- The Company has divested two subsidiaries in the last financial year and hence those subsidiaries have not been considered for consolidation in current half year ended 30th September 2022.
- Going concern**
These consolidated financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis notwithstanding accumulated losses as at the balance sheet date and a negative net current assets situation. As per the management with these exits of residential projects and the debt coming down, the company is hopeful of revival in the coming years.
These financial statements therefore do not include any adjustments relating to recoverability and classification of asset amounts or to classification of liabilities that may be necessary if the Company is unable to continue as a going concern.
- The figures in respect of previous period have been regrouped/recast wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
NEL Holdings South Limited
Sd/-
Rajesh Khanna
Director Finance & Chief Financial Officer
DIN : 07143405

Place: Bengaluru, India
Date: 4th November 2022

SOM DATT FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED							
Registered Address: 516, Suneja Tower-I, District Centre, Janakpuri, Delhi - 110058 CIN: L65921DL1993PLC377542							
Statement of Unaudited financials results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2022 (All amounts are in INR lacs, except otherwise stated)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
		Unaudited					

ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಪಂಚಾಯತಿ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಬೋಗಾದಿ
www.bogaditown.mrc.gov.in
2022-23ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ 15ನೇ ಹಣಕಾಸು ಯೋಜನೆ, 2022-23ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ಎಸ್.ಎಸ್.ಸಿ. ಮುಕ್ತನಿಧಿ ಅನುದಾನಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಬೋಗಾದಿ ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಪಂಚಾಯತಿ ಪ್ರಾಜೆಕ್ಟುಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಕೈಗೊಳ್ಳಲು ಉದ್ದೇಶಿಸಿರುವ ವಿವಿಧ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಪಾರದರ್ಶಕತೆ ಅಭ್ಯಾಸದ 1999 ಮತ್ತು ನಿಯಮಗಳು 2000ದಂತೆ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಲೋಕೋಪಯೋಗಿ ಇಲಾಖೆ, ಮತ್ತು ಇ-ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಯೂರ್ಮೆಂಟ್ ಸೆಲ್, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ರವರಲ್ಲಿ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಅರ್ಹ ಸಿವಿಲ್ ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರುಗಳಿಂದ ಇ-ಪ್ರೋಬಿಟ್ https://www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in / ಮೂಲಕ ಐಟಿಎಂಎಸ್ ಅರ್ಹ ಸಿವಿಲ್ ಮೂಲಕ ಮರು ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ಆಹ್ವಾನಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ, ಅರ್ಹ ಸಿವಿಲ್ ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರು ತಮ್ಮ ಐಟಿಎಂಎಸ್ ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು KW-2 & KW-3 ರಂತೆ ಪ್ರಮಾಣಿತ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ದಸ್ತಾವೇಜಿನ ನಿಯಮಗಳಂತೆ ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಭಾಗವಹಿಸಬಹುದಾಗಿದೆ. WORK INDENT NO.1)139224/CALL-2, 2) 139225/CALL-2, 3)139226/CALL-2, 4) 139228/CALL-2, 5) 139230/CALL-2, ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗಳ ಪ್ರಾಜೆಕ್ಟ್ ಮೊತ್ತವು ಕ್ರಮವಾಗಿ ರೂ.28.00 ಲಕ್ಷದಿಂದ ರೂ.56.10 ಲಕ್ಷಗಳ ವರೆಗೆ ಇರುತ್ತದೆ ಹಾಗೂ ಇಂದಿ ಮೊತ್ತವು ಕ್ರಮವಾಗಿ ರೂ.56000/-ರಂದ ಹಾಗೂ ರೂ.1,12,200/-ರ ವರೆಗೆ ಇರುತ್ತದೆ. ಇವುಗಳ ಪ್ರತಿ ಕ್ರ.ಸಂ 04ರ ಪ್ರಾಜೆಕ್ಟ್ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಅನುಸೂಚಿತ ವರ್ಗ(ಪರಿಶಿಷ್ಟ ಜಾತಿ) ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರಿಗೆ ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ಮೀಸಲಿಡಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಸದರಿ ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ದಿನಾಂಕ:19.11.2022ರ ಸಂಜೆ 5.00 ಗಂಟೆಯೊಳಗೆ ಇ-ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಯೂರ್ಮೆಂಟ್ ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಬೇಕು. ದಿನಾಂಕ:21.11.2022ರಂದು ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 11.00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ ಇ-ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಯೂರ್ಮೆಂಟ್ ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಧರ್ತಿಮಾಡಿದ ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ತೆರೆಯಲಾಗುವುದು. ಕ್ರ.ಸಂ.03ರ ಪ್ರಾಜೆಕ್ಟ್ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಯು ದ್ವಿ-ಲೋಕೀತಿಯ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಆಗಿದ್ದು ದಿನಾಂಕ:21.11.2022ರಂದು ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ಬಿಡ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ಹಾಗೂ ದಿನಾಂಕ:23.11.2022ರಂದು ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 11.00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ ಅರ್ಥಿಕ ಬಿಡ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ತೆರೆಯಲಾಗುವುದು. (ಸಾಧ್ಯವಾಗಿದ್ದಲ್ಲಿ ಮುಂದಿನ ದಿನಾಂಕದಂದು ಟೆಂಡರ್ ತೆರೆಯಲಾಗುವುದು). ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ವಿವರಗಳಿಗೆ ಬೋಗಾದಿ ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಪಂಚಾಯತಿಯ ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ ಹಾಗೂ ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಪಂಚಾಯತಿಯ ವೆಬ್ ಸೈಟ್ www.bogaditown.mrc.gov.in ರ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ವಿಭಾಗದಲ್ಲಿ ವಿವರವಾದ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆಯನ್ನು ವೀಕ್ಷಿಸಬಹುದಾಗಿದೆ. ಸಹ/- ಮುಖ್ಯಸ್ಥಾಧಿಕಾರಿ ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಪಂಚಾಯತಿ, ಬೋಗಾದಿ

ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಗ್ರಾಮೀಣ ರಸ್ತೆ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ(KRRDA)
ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚಾರ್ಯ ಇಂಜಿನಿಯರ್‌ರವರ ಕಛೇರಿ,
ಯೋಜನಾ ವಿಭಾಗ ತುಮಕೂರು.
ದೂರವಾಣಿ:0816-2273773 E-mail:kn-tum-1@pmgsy.nic.in
ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ-02/2020-21 ದಿನಾಂಕ: 04.11.2022
ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ರಾಜ್ಯದ ರಾಜ್ಯಪಾಲರ ಪರವಾಗಿ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚಾರ್ಯ ಇಂಜಿನಿಯರ್, ಯೋಜನಾ ವಿಭಾಗ, ತುಮಕೂರು ರವರಿಂದ ಚಿಕ್ಕನಾಯಕನಹಳ್ಳಿ ಹಾಗೂ ತಿಪಟೂರು ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕಿನ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಯ ಇಂಡಂಟ್ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ KRRDA/2022-23/RD/WORK_INDENT5542 ಮತ್ತು KRRDA/2022-23 / RD/WORK_INDENT5543 ನ ರಸ್ತೆ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ (ಇ-ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಯೂರ್ಮೆಂಟ್ ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್) https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್ ಮೂಲಕ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಲೋಕೋಪಯೋಗಿ ಇಲಾಖೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ನೋಂದಾಯಿಸಿಕೊಂಡ ಹಾಗೂ ಪಂಚಾಯತ್ ರಾಜ್ ಇಂಜಿನಿಯರಿಂಗ್ ಇಲಾಖೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಮರುನೋಂದಣಿ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಂಡಿರುವ ಅರ್ಹ ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ದಾರರಿಂದ Two Tender Document System ನಲ್ಲಿ ಐಟಿಎಂಎಸ್ ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ಆಹ್ವಾನಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.
ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆ ವಿವರಗಳು ಕೆಳಕಂಡಂತಿವೆ: (1) ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಡಾಕ್ಯೂಮೆಂಟ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಇ-ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಯೂರ್ಮೆಂಟ್ ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್‌ನಿಂದ ಡೌನ್‌ಲೋಡ್ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಳ್ಳಲು ನಿಗದಿತದಿನಾಂಕ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 07.11.2022 ರಿಂದ (2) ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ಆನ್‌ಲೈನ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಇ-ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಯೂರ್ಮೆಂಟ್ ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್ ಮೂಲಕ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲು ನಿಗದಿತದಿನಾಂಕ ಕೊನೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ : 19.11.2022 ಸಂಜೆ 4.00 ಗಂಟೆ ವರೆಗೆ (3) ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ಬಿಡ್‌ನ್ನು ತೆರೆಯುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ : 21.11.2022 ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 11.00 ಗಂಟೆ ನಂತರ (4) ಅರ್ಥಿಕ ಬಿಡ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ತೆರೆಯುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ: ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ಬಿಡ್ ಅನುಮೋದನೆಗೊಂಡ ನಂತರ. ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚಾರ್ಯ ಇಂಜಿನಿಯರ್, ಯೋಜನಾ ವಿಭಾಗ, ತುಮಕೂರು, ಇವರನ್ನು ಕಛೇರಿ ವೇಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಬಹುದು.
ಸಹ/- ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚಾರ್ಯ ಇಂಜಿನಿಯರ್ ಯೋಜನಾ ವಿಭಾಗ, ತುಮಕೂರು
DIPR/TUM/669/MCA/2020-21

ಸಣ್ಣ ನೀರಾವರಿ ಮತ್ತು ಅಂತರ್ಜಲ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಇಲಾಖೆ
ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರ
ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚಾರ್ಯ ಅಧ್ಯಯನಕರರ ಕಛೇರಿ, ಸಣ್ಣ ನೀರಾವರಿ ಮತ್ತು ಅಂತರ್ಜಲ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ವಿಭಾಗ,
ಬದುರ್ಗರ 4ನೇ ಮಹಡಿ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು.
ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: 19/2021-22 ದಿನಾಂಕ: 05-11-2022
ಐಟಿಎಂಎಸ್ ಟೆಂಡರ್/ಅಲ್ಟ್ರಾವು (ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕ ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಯೂರ್ಮೆಂಟ್ ಮೂಲಕ)
ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ರಾಜ್ಯದ ರಾಜ್ಯಪಾಲರ ಪರವಾಗಿ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚಾರ್ಯ ಅಧ್ಯಯನಕರರ ಕಛೇರಿ, ಸಣ್ಣ ನೀರಾವರಿ ಮತ್ತು ಅಂತರ್ಜಲ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ವಿಭಾಗ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಇವರಿಂದ ಈ ಕೆಳಕಂಡ ಲೆಕ್ಕಬಿಡ್‌ಗಳಿಗೆ 2702 ಯೋಜನೆ ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗಳ ಅನುಷ್ಠಾನಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಅರ್ಹ ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರಿಂದ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಪಾರದರ್ಶಕತೆ ಅಭ್ಯಾಸದ - 2000ರ ಸ್ಟ್ಯಾಂಡರ್ಡ್ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಡಾಕ್ಯೂಮೆಂಟ್ ಕೆ ಡಬ್ಲ್ಯೂ-1 ಸೂಚನೆ ಮತ್ತು ನಿಬಂಧನೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಒಳಪಟ್ಟು ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ಪರಿಶಿಷ್ಟ ಜಾತಿ ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರಿಗೆ ಮೀಸಲಾತಿ, ಪರಿಶಿಷ್ಟ ಪಂಗಡ ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರಿಗೆ ಮೀಸಲಾತಿ, ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ (ಜನರಲ್) ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರಿಗೆ ಇ-ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಯೂರ್ಮೆಂಟ್ ಪದ್ಧತಿಯ ಮುಖಾಂತರ ಅಲ್ಟ್ರಾವು ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಆಹ್ವಾನಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.
ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ ಹೆಸರು: ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ನಗರ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ, ಆನೇಕಲ್ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಪೂರ್ವ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ದಕ್ಷಿಣ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು, ಯಲಹಂಕ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಗ್ರಾಮಾಂತರ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ, ದೇವನಹಳ್ಳಿ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು, ದೊಡ್ಡಬಳ್ಳಾಪುರ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು, ನೆಲಮಂಗಲ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು, ಹೊಸಕೋಟೆ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು, ರಾಮನಗರ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ, ರಾಮನಗರ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು, ಚನ್ನಪಟ್ಟಣ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು, ಮಾಡಿ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು, ಕಣಕುರ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕುಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಕೆರೆ ಏರಿ ದುರಸ್ತಿ, ಏತ ನೀರಾವರಿ ಯೋಜನೆಯ ವಾರ್ಷಿಕ ನಿರ್ವಹಣೆ ಮತ್ತು ಮುದ್ದುಕೆರೆ ಶಾಖೆ, ಪಿಬಿ, ಪಿಬಿ ಏತನ, ಪಂಪ್, ಮೋಟಾರು ಮುದ್ದುಕೆರೆ ಪಂಪ್‌ಗಳ ನಿರ್ವಹಣೆ, ಕೆರೆಯ ಜಂಗಲ್ ತೆಗೆಯುವುದು ಹಾಗೂ ಫೀಡರ್ ನಾಲಾ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ, ರಾಜಕಾಲುವೆಯ ಮೂಲಕ ತೆಗೆಯುವುದು, ಒಳನೀರಿನ ಸಂಚಾರ ಮತ್ತು ಅಲ್ಟ್ರಾವು ರಸ್ತೆ ದುರಸ್ತಿ, ಪೋಷಕ ಕಾಲುವೆ ದುರಸ್ತಿ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗಳನ್ನು ಒಳಗೊಂಡಂತೆ ಒಟ್ಟು 47 ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗಳನ್ನು ಆಹ್ವಾನಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.
ಅಂದಾಜು ಮೊತ್ತ (ರೂ. ಲಕ್ಷಗಳಲ್ಲಿ): ಕೆನಪ್ಪ ರೂ.3.00, ಗಂಜಿ ರೂ.20.00
ಇಂದಿ ಮೀಸಲಾತಿ ಅಧಾರದಲ್ಲಿ ಇ-ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಯೂರ್ಮೆಂಟ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ (ರೂ.ಗಳಲ್ಲಿ) :
ಕೆನಪ್ಪ ರೂ.5,000.00, ಗಂಜಿ ರೂ.20,000.00
ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ ಪೂರ್ಣಗೊಳಿಸಬೇಕಾದ ಅವಧಿ: 2 ರಿಂದ 3 ತಿಂಗಳು (ಮಳೆಗಾಲ ಸೇರಿ).
(1) ವಿವರಗಳನ್ನು ಈ ಕಛೇರಿಯಿಂದ ಕೆಲಸದ ವೇಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಪಡೆಯಬಹುದಾದ ದಿನಾಂಕ ಮತ್ತು ವೇಳೆ: 18.11.2022 ರ 16.30 ಗಂಟೆಯವರೆಗೆ. (2) ಭರ್ತಿ ಮಾಡಿದ ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ಇ-ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಯೂರ್ಮೆಂಟ್ ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್ ಮುಖಾಂತರ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಬಹುದಾದ ದಿನಾಂಕ ಮತ್ತು ವೇಳೆ: 19.11.2022 ರ 16.30 ಗಂಟೆಯವರೆಗೆ. (3) ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ಬಿಡ್‌ನ್ನು ತೆರೆಯುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ ಮತ್ತು ವೇಳೆ: 21.11.2022ರ 11.30 ಗಂಟೆಯವರೆಗೆ. (4) ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆ ಪಡೆಯಲು ಕೆನಪ್ಪ ಅರ್ಹತೆಗಳಿಗಾಗಿ ಸ್ಟ್ಯಾಂಡರ್ಡ್ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಡಾಕ್ಯೂಮೆಂಟ್ ನ ಒ ಟಿ ಟಿ ನಿಬಂಧನೆ-1 ರಲ್ಲಿ ನಮೂದಿಸಿದ ಸೂಚನೆಗಳನ್ನು ಸೂಕ್ತವಾಗಿ ಗಮನಿಸುವಂತೆ ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರಿಗೆ ಸೂಚಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಮೂರನೇ ದರ್ಜೆ ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರು ಸಣ್ಣ ನೀರಾವರಿ ಮತ್ತು ಅಂತರ್ಜಲ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ವಿಭಾಗ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ವ್ಯಕ್ತ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಇಲ್ಲಿ ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆ ಪರವಾನಗಿ ಪಡೆದವರು ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಭಾಗವಹಿಸಲು ಅರ್ಹರಾಗಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ.
(5) ಎಲ್ಲಾ ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ನು ಅಥವಾ ಯಾವುದಾದರೂ ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ನು ಮುಂದೂಡುವ ಅಥವಾ ತಿರಸ್ಕರಿಸುವ ಹಕ್ಕನ್ನು ಕಾಯ್ದಿರಲಾಗಿದೆ. (6) ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ವಿವರಗಳನ್ನು ಇ-ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಯೂರ್ಮೆಂಟ್ ಪದ್ಧತಿಯ ಮುಖಾಂತರ ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್ ಏಫ್‌ಎಸ್ https://www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in ರಲ್ಲಿ ಪಡೆಯಬಹುದಾಗಿದೆ. ಬದಲಾವಣೆ ಇದ್ದಲ್ಲಿ ಇ-ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಯೂರ್ಮೆಂಟ್ ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್ ಮುಖಾಂತರ ಪ್ರಕಟಿಸಲಾಗುವುದು.
ಸಹ/- ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚಾರ್ಯ ಅಧ್ಯಯನಕರರ
ಸಣ್ಣ ನೀರಾವರಿ ಮತ್ತು ಅಂತರ್ಜಲ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ವಿಭಾಗ
DIPR/OP/2955/2022-23

ಬೃಹತ್ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಮಹಾನಗರ ಪಾಲಿಕೆ
ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚಾರ್ಯ ಅಧ್ಯಯನಕರರ ಕಛೇರಿ, ಪುಲಿಕೇಶಿನಗರ ವಿಭಾಗ,
ಬಿಬಿಎಂಪಿ ಕಟ್ಟಡ, ರಾಜ್‌ಕೋಟ್ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಪ್ರೇಮ್‌ಲಾಕ್ ಟೌನ್, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು.
ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಕಾ/ಪು/ಟೆಂಡರ್/16/2022-23 ದಿನಾಂಕ: 03-11-2022
ಅಲ್ಟ್ರಾವು ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ
(ಜಿ.ಪಿ. ಇ-ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಯೂರ್ಮೆಂಟ್ ಮೂಲಕ ಮಾರ್ಚ್)
ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚಾರ್ಯ ಅಧ್ಯಯನಕರರ, ಪುಲಿಕೇಶಿನಗರ ವಿಭಾಗ, ಬಿಬಿಎಂಪಿ ಇವರು ಈ ಕೆಳಕಂಡ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಬಿಬಿಎಂಪಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ನೋಂದಾಯಿಸಿರುವ ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರ ಅಥವಾ ಸಿಬ್ಬಂದಿ/ಡಿ/ಕೆ/ಸಿಬ್ಬಂದಿ/ಡಿ/ರೈಲ್ವೆ/ಎಂ/ಇಎಸ್ ಅಥವಾ ಯಾವುದೇ ರಾಜ್ಯ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ತತ್ಸಮಾನ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರಿಂದ ಐಟಿಎಂಎಸ್ ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ನ್ನು ಆಹ್ವಾನಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ.
(ಸ್ಟ್ಯಾಂಡರ್ಡ್ ಬಿಡ್ ಡಾಕ್ಯೂಮೆಂಟ್ - ಕೆಡಬ್ಲ್ಯೂ/1)
ಕ್ರ. ಸಂ. ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಯ ಹೆಸರು ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ ಅಂದಾಜು ಮೊತ್ತ (ರೂ. ಲಕ್ಷಗಳಲ್ಲಿ) ಇ.ಎಂ.ಡಿ ಮೊತ್ತ (ರೂ. ಗಳಲ್ಲಿ)
ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಪ್ರವರ್ಗಕ್ಕೆ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗಳು
1 ವಾರ್ಡ್ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 48, ಸರ್ವೆ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 12, 13, 14, 24, ಕಾವಲ್‌ಬೆರಗು, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಇಲ್ಲಿ ಕಟ್ಟಡದ ಅನಧಿಕೃತ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣ ಕೆಡವುವುದು. (ಭಾಗ ಏ) 2.33 5825.00
2 ವಾರ್ಡ್ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 48, ಸರ್ವೆ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 12, 13, 14, 24, ಕಾವಲ್‌ಬೆರಗು, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಇಲ್ಲಿ ಕಟ್ಟಡದ ಅನಧಿಕೃತ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣ ಕೆಡವುವುದು. (ಭಾಗ ಏ) 2.12 5300.00
3 ವಾರ್ಡ್ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 48, ಸರ್ವೆ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 12, 13, 14, 24, ಕಾವಲ್‌ಬೆರಗು, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಇಲ್ಲಿ ಕಟ್ಟಡದ ಅನಧಿಕೃತ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣ ಕೆಡವುವುದು. (ಭಾಗ ಏ) 2.12 5300.00
4 ವಾರ್ಡ್ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 48, ಸರ್ವೆ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 12, 13, 14, 24, ಕಾವಲ್‌ಬೆರಗು, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಇಲ್ಲಿ ಕಟ್ಟಡದ ಅನಧಿಕೃತ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣ ಕೆಡವುವುದು. (ಭಾಗ ಏಫ್) 2.12 5300.00
5 ವಾರ್ಡ್ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 48, ಸರ್ವೆ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 12, 13, 14, 24, ಕಾವಲ್‌ಬೆರಗು, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಇಲ್ಲಿ ಕಟ್ಟಡದ ಅನಧಿಕೃತ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣ ಕೆಡವುವುದು. (ಭಾಗ ಏಫ್) 2.12 5300.00
6 ವಾರ್ಡ್ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 48, ಸರ್ವೆ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 12, 13, 14, 24, ಕಾವಲ್‌ಬೆರಗು, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಇಲ್ಲಿ ಕಟ್ಟಡದ ಅನಧಿಕೃತ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣ ಕೆಡವುವುದು. (ಭಾಗ ಐ) 2.12 5300.00
ಎಸ್.ಪಿ. ಪ್ರವರ್ಗಕ್ಕೆ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗಳು
1 ವಾರ್ಡ್ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 48, ಸರ್ವೆ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 12, 13, 14, 24, ಕಾವಲ್‌ಬೆರಗು, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಇಲ್ಲಿ ಕಟ್ಟಡದ ಅನಧಿಕೃತ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣ ಕೆಡವುವುದು. (ಭಾಗ ಡಿ) 2.12 2650.00
2 ವಾರ್ಡ್ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 48, ಸರ್ವೆ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 12, 13, 14, 24, ಕಾವಲ್‌ಬೆರಗು, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಇಲ್ಲಿ ಕಟ್ಟಡದ ಅನಧಿಕೃತ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣ ಕೆಡವುವುದು. (ಭಾಗ ಡಿ) 2.12 2650.00
ಎಸ್.ಪಿ. ಪ್ರವರ್ಗಕ್ಕೆ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗಳು
1 ವಾರ್ಡ್ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 48, ಸರ್ವೆ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 12, 13, 14, 24, ಕಾವಲ್‌ಬೆರಗು, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಇಲ್ಲಿ ಕಟ್ಟಡದ ಅನಧಿಕೃತ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣ ಕೆಡವುವುದು. (ಭಾಗ ಡಿ) 2.12 2650.00
ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆ: 1) ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಡಾಕ್ಯೂಮೆಂಟ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ಜಿ.ಪಿ. ಇ-ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಯೂರ್ಮೆಂಟ್ ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್ ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್: https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in ನಿಂದ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 09-11-2022 ರಿಂದ ಡೌನ್‌ಲೋಡ್ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಳ್ಳಬಹುದು. 2) ಭರ್ತಿ ಮಾಡಿದ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಡಾಕ್ಯೂಮೆಂಟ್‌ನ್ನು ಆನ್‌ಲೈನ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಮರುನೋಂದಣಿ ಮಾಡಿ ನೋಂದಾಯಿಸಿ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 21-11-2022 ರಂದು 16.00 ಗಂಟೆಯವರೆಗೆ. 3) ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ತೆರೆಯುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 30-11-2022ರಂದು 11.00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ (ಸಾಧ್ಯವಾದಲ್ಲಿ). ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ವಿವರಗಳನ್ನು ಮೇಲ್ಕಂಡ ಕಛೇರಿಯಿಂದ ಪಡೆಯಬಹುದು.
ಸಹ/- ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚಾರ್ಯ ಅಧ್ಯಯನಕರರ, ಪುಲಿಕೇಶಿನಗರ ವಿಭಾಗ, ಬಿಬಿಎಂಪಿ,
ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಮತ್ತು ಶಾಖೆ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಸಹಕರಿಸಿ.

ದೊಡ್ಡಬಳ್ಳಾಪುರ ಯೋಜನಾ ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರ
ಎಸ್.ಎಸ್. ಕಾಂಪ್ಲೆಕ್ಸ್ ಮೊದಲನೇ ಮಹಡಿ, ನಗರ ಪೊಲೀಸ್ ಠಾಣೆ ಎದುರು, 'ಡಿ' ಕ್ರಾಸ್, ದೊಡ್ಡಬಳ್ಳಾಪುರ-561 203, ದೂರವಾಣಿ : 080-29562046
ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: DPA/TP/CLU/23/2022-23 ದಿನಾಂಕ: 04.11.2022
ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ
ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ನಗರ ಮತ್ತು ಗ್ರಾಮಾಂತರ ಯೋಜನಾ ಕಾಯ್ದೆ 1961 ರ ಕಲಂ 14(ಎ) ರ ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಈ ಕೆಳಕಂಡ ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರರು 'ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪನಾ ವಲಯ' ದಿಂದ ವಸತಿ ವಲಯ' ಕ್ಕೆ ಭೂ ಉಪಯೋಗ ಬದಲಾವಣೆ ಕೋರಿ ಅರ್ಜಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಸದರಿ ಭೂ ಉಪಯೋಗ ಬದಲಾವಣೆಯ ಪ್ರಸ್ತಾವನೆಯ ಜಮೀನಿನ ವಿವರಗಳು ಈ ಕೆಳಕಂಡಂತಿರುತ್ತವೆ. ಈ ಸಂಬಂಧ ಯಾವುದೇ ಅಕ್ರಮಗಳಿಲ್ಲದಿದ್ದರೆ, ಈ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ ಪ್ರಕಟವಾದ ದಿನಾಂಕದಿಂದ 15 ದಿನಗಳ ಅವಧಿಯೊಳಗೆ ಅಕ್ರಮಗಳನ್ನು ಲಿಖಿತವಾಗಿ ಸದಸ್ಯ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿಗಳಿಗೆ, ದೊಡ್ಡಬಳ್ಳಾಪುರ ಯೋಜನಾ ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರ, ದೊಡ್ಡಬಳ್ಳಾಪುರ ಕಛೇರಿಗೆ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲು ತಿಳಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ನಿಗದಿತ ಅವಧಿಯ ನಂತರ ಬರುವ ಯಾವುದೇ ಅಕ್ರಮಗಳನ್ನು ಪರಿಗಣಿಸಲಾಗುವುದಿಲ್ಲ.
ಕ್ರ. ಸಂ. ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರರ ಹೆಸರು ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು ಹೋಬಳಿ ಗ್ರಾಮ ಸ.ನಂ (ಎ-ಗು) ಮೈಟಿಂಗ್ 'ಎ' ವಿವರಣೆ ಬಿಬಿಎಂಪಿ ಯೋಜನಾ ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರದ ಕೋರಿರುವ ಭೂ ಉಪಯೋಗ ಬದಲಾವಣೆ
1. ಶ್ರೀ ಬಿ. ಹನುಮಂತರಾಯಪ್ಪ ಬಿಸ್ ತಿಮ್ಮಯ್ಯ ಯಲಹಂಕ ಹೆಸರಪಟ್ಟಿ2 ಅಧ್ಯವಿಶ್ವನಾಥಪುರ 96/1 2-35 - ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪನಾ ವಸತಿ
2. ಶ್ರೀ ವಿಶ್ವನಾಥ್ ಹೆಚ್.ಎಂ. ಯಲಹಂಕ ಹೆಸರಪಟ್ಟಿ2 ಅಧ್ಯವಿಶ್ವನಾಥಪುರ 98/11 0-32 - ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪನಾ ವಸತಿ
3. ಶ್ರೀ ಬಿ. ಹನುಮಂತರಾಯಪ್ಪ ಬಿಸ್ ತಿಮ್ಮಯ್ಯ ಯಲಹಂಕ ಹೆಸರಪಟ್ಟಿ2 ಅಧ್ಯವಿಶ್ವನಾಥಪುರ 98/12 0-18 - ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪನಾ ವಸತಿ
4. ಶ್ರೀ ಎ. ಗಂಗಾರಾಜ್ ಬಿಸ್ ವೆಂಕಟಪ್ಪ ಯಲಹಂಕ ಹೆಸರಪಟ್ಟಿ2 ಅಧ್ಯವಿಶ್ವನಾಥಪುರ 98/13 0-16 - ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪನಾ ವಸತಿ
5. ಶ್ರೀ ಎ. ಗಂಗಾರಾಜ್ ಬಿಸ್ ವೆಂಕಟಪ್ಪ ಯಲಹಂಕ ಹೆಸರಪಟ್ಟಿ2 ಅಧ್ಯವಿಶ್ವನಾಥಪುರ 98/14 0-21 - ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪನಾ ವಸತಿ
6. ಶ್ರೀ ಎ. ಗಂಗಾರಾಜ್ ಬಿಸ್ ವೆಂಕಟಪ್ಪ ಯಲಹಂಕ ಹೆಸರಪಟ್ಟಿ2 ಅಧ್ಯವಿಶ್ವನಾಥಪುರ 200/7 ರ 0-01% - ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪನಾ ವಸತಿ
7. ಶ್ರೀ ಎ. ಗಂಗಾರಾಜ್ ಬಿಸ್ ವೆಂಕಟಪ್ಪ ಯಲಹಂಕ ಹೆಸರಪಟ್ಟಿ2 ಅಧ್ಯವಿಶ್ವನಾಥಪುರ 200/9 0-02% - ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪನಾ ವಸತಿ
8. ಶ್ರೀ ಎ. ಗಂಗಾರಾಜ್ ಬಿಸ್ ವೆಂಕಟಪ್ಪ ಯಲಹಂಕ ಹೆಸರಪಟ್ಟಿ2 ಅಧ್ಯವಿಶ್ವನಾಥಪುರ 200/10 0-30% - ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪನಾ ವಸತಿ
9. ಶ್ರೀ ಎ. ಗಂಗಾರಾಜ್ ಬಿಸ್ ವೆಂಕಟಪ್ಪ ಯಲಹಂಕ ಹೆಸರಪಟ್ಟಿ2 ಅಧ್ಯವಿಶ್ವನಾಥಪುರ 201/2 0-18 0-0% - ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪನಾ ವಸತಿ
10. ಶ್ರೀ ಎ. ಗಂಗಾರಾಜ್ ಬಿಸ್ ವೆಂಕಟಪ್ಪ ಯಲಹಂಕ ಹೆಸರಪಟ್ಟಿ2 ಅಧ್ಯವಿಶ್ವನಾಥಪುರ 201/7 1-00 0-0% - ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪನಾ ವಸತಿ
11. ಶ್ರೀ ಎ. ಗಂಗಾರಾಜ್ ಬಿಸ್ ವೆಂಕಟಪ್ಪ ಯಲಹಂಕ ಹೆಸರಪಟ್ಟಿ2 ಅಧ್ಯವಿಶ್ವನಾಥಪುರ 201/8 0-05% - ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪನಾ ವಸತಿ
12. ಶ್ರೀ ಎ. ಗಂಗಾರಾಜ್ ಬಿಸ್ ವೆಂಕಟಪ್ಪ ಯಲಹಂಕ ಹೆಸರಪಟ್ಟಿ2 ಅಧ್ಯವಿಶ್ವನಾಥಪುರ 201/9 0-05 - ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪನಾ ವಸತಿ
ಪ್ರತಿ- ಪ್ರಸ್ತಾವನೆಯಲ್ಲಿನ ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರರು ಪ್ರತಿಜ್ಞೆ ಜಮೀನುಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಯೋಜಿತ ಬೆಳವಣಿಗೆಯ ವಸತಿ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣವನ್ನು ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿಪಡಿಸುವ ಉದ್ದೇಶವನ್ನು ಹೊಂದಿದ್ದು, ಸದರಿ ಬದಲಾವಣೆಯ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಕಾರ್ಯ ಕೈಗೊಂಡಲ್ಲಿ ಮೂಲಭೂತ ವಸತಿ ಬೇಡಿಕೆಗಳನ್ನು ಪೂರೈಸುವ ಕಾರ್ಯ ಹಾಗೂ ಬದಲಾವಣೆಯ ಮೂಲಭೂತ ಸೌಕರ್ಯ ಚಟುವಟಿಕೆಯಿಂದಾಗಿ ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕರಿಗೆ ಉದ್ಯೋಗಾವಕಾಶ ಕಲ್ಪಿಸುವ ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕ ಒಳಾಂಗಣ ಅಂಶ ಅಡಗದ ಎಂದೂ ತಿಳಿಸುತ್ತಾ, ಸದರಿ ಪ್ರದೇಶವನ್ನು 'ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪನಾ ವಲಯ' ದಿಂದ 'ವಸತಿ ವಲಯ' ಕ್ಕೆ ಭೂ ಉಪಯೋಗ ಬದಲಾವಣೆ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಳ್ಳಲು ಅಪ್ಪೀಲಿಸುವುದಾಗಿ ತಿಳಿಸಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ.
ಸಹ/- ಸದಸ್ಯ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿಗಳು, ದೊಡ್ಡಬಳ್ಳಾಪುರ ಯೋಜನಾ ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರ, ದೊಡ್ಡಬಳ್ಳಾಪುರ.

ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರ
ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚಾರ್ಯ ಇಂಜಿನಿಯರ್‌ರವರ ಕಛೇರಿ,
ಯೋಜನಾ ವಿಭಾಗ, ತಿಪಟೂರು
ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಕಾಪಾ/ಅ/ವಿ/ಬಿ/ಇ/ಎ/ಇಎಂ/ಟಿ-35/2022-23
ದಿನಾಂಕ:31-10-2022
ಅಲ್ಟ್ರಾವು ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ
ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಲೋಕೋಪಯೋಗಿ ಇಲಾಖೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಅರ್ಹ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ 3ನೇ ದರ್ಜೆ, & ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರಿಂದ ಇ-ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಯೂರ್ಮೆಂಟ್ ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್ (https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in) ಮೂಲಕ ಈ ಕೆಳಕಂಡ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಆಹ್ವಾನಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.
4059-80-051-0-29-386 ಇಲಾಖಾ ಕಟ್ಟಡಗಳು: 1. ಸೊರಬ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು 3 ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ
5054-03-101-0-02-132 ಕಾಲಾಸಂಕ: 2. ಸೊರಬ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು 1 ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ
5054-04-337-0-01-154 ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಮುಖ್ಯ ರಸ್ತೆ ಸುಧಾರಣೆ: ಸೊರಬ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು 1 ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ
ಟೆಂಡರ್ ದಾಖಲಾತಿಗಳನ್ನು ಡೌನ್ ಲೋಡ್ ಮಾಡಲು ಮತ್ತು ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲು ಎಲ್ಲಾ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗಳಿಗೆ ದಿನಾಂಕ:07-11-2022 ರಿಂದ 22-11-2022 ರವರೆಗೆ, ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗಳನ್ನು ಪೂರ್ಣಗೊಳಿಸಲು ಕಾಲಾವಧಿ(ಮಳೆಗಾಲ ಸೇರಿ) : ಕ್ರ.ಸಂ 1 & 2 ರ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ 11 ತಿಂಗಳು, ಕ್ರ.ಸಂ 3 ಮತ್ತು 5 ರ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ 9 ತಿಂಗಳು, ಕ್ರ.ಸಂ 4 ರ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ 6 ತಿಂಗಳು
ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ವಿವರಗಳಿಗೆ ಸದರಿ ಕಛೇರಿಯಿಂದ (ದೂರವಾಣಿ 08182-274942) ಹಾಗೂ ಸಹಾಯಕ ದೂರವಾಣಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: 080-25501216/ 080-25501227 ರಿಂದ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ಪಡೆಯಬಹುದು.
ಸಹ/- ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚಾರ್ಯ ಇಂಜಿನಿಯರ್ ಇಲಾಖೆ, ವಿಭಾಗ, ತಿಪಟೂರು
ಕಾಪಾ/ಅ/ವಿ/ಬಿ/ಇ/ಎ/ಇಎಂ/ಟಿ/31/11/22/1205

ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರ
ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಪಂಚಾಯತ್, ದಾವಣಗೆರೆ.
ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ಮತ್ತು ಕುಟುಂಬ ಕಲ್ಯಾಣ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳ ಕಛೇರಿ,
ದಾವಣಗೆರೆ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ, ಎಸ್.ಎಸ್.ಪೈಟೆ ಆಸ್ಪತ್ರೆ ಹತ್ತಿರ, ಶ್ರೀರಾಮನಗರ ರಸ್ತೆ,
ಎಸ್.ಸಿ. ಕಛೇರಿ ಹತ್ತಿರ ದಾವಣಗೆರೆ-577005 ದೂರವಾಣಿ : 08192 237833
ಫ್ಯಾಕ್ಸ್ : 08192 230919 e mail : dhodavangere@gmail.com
ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: DHO/e-Tender/WM/01/2022-23 ದಿನಾಂಕ: 03.11.2022
ಇ-ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಯೂರ್ಮೆಂಟ್ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ
2022-23ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ಮತ್ತು ಕುಟುಂಬ ಕಲ್ಯಾಣ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳ ಕಛೇರಿ ದಾವಣಗೆರೆ ಅಧೀನದಲ್ಲಿ ಬರುವ ಸಮುದಾಯ ಅರೋಗ್ಯ ಕೇಂದ್ರಗಳಿಗೆ ಅತೀ ಅವಶ್ಯಕವಾಗಿ ತುರ್ತಾಗಿ ಬೇಕಾಗಿರುವ Washing Machine (Washer Extractor and Tumble Drier) ಉಪಕರಣಗಳನ್ನು ಖರೀದಿ ಮಾಡಲು ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಪಾರದರ್ಶಕ ಅಧಿನಿಯಮ 1999-2000ರ ಪ್ರಕಾರ ಇ-ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಯೂರ್ಮೆಂಟ್ ಮೂಲಕ ಡಿಲ್ಲೋಕೇಟೆ ಪದ್ಧತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಕರೆಯಲಾಗಿದೆ.
(1) DATE AND TIME OF ACCESSING TENDER DOCUMENT FROM 03.11.2022 ONWARDS (2) Amount put to tender: Rs. 93.73 LAKHS (3) EMD amount Rs. 2,34,325.00. (4) TIME & DATE OF PRE BID MEETING ON 09.11.2022 at 11.00 AM (5) Last Date And Time For Uploading Of E-Tender In E-Procurement System On Or Before 18.11.2022 UPTO 5:00 PM (6) Technical Bid Will Be Opened Online By The Authorized Officer On 21.11.2022 at 11:00 AM (7) Equipments Demonstration To Be Made On & The Price Bid Will Be Opened Online By The Authorized Officer ON SHALL BE INTIMATED IN DUE COURSE (8) Place Of Opening Of Tenders And Address For Communication OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE OFFICER, DISTRICT HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE OFFICE, SRIRAMANAGARA ROAD, DAVANAGERE - 577005.
ವಾಹಾ/ಇ/ವಿ/ಬಿ/582/ಇಎಂ/2022-23 ಸಹ/- ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ & ಕುಟುಂಬ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು

ಜಾಹೀರಾತಿಗಾಗಿ
ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಿ:
9845438807,
9611755391

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರ
ಬಿ. ಚಿಡಯ್ಯ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಕುಮಾರ್ ಪಾರ್ಕ್ ಪುಷ್ಪ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 020.
ನಂ:ಬೆಂಅಪ್ರಾ/ನಯೋಸ/CLU-100/2021-22/1723/2022-23 ದಿನಾಂಕ:04.11.2022
ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ
ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರ ಸ್ಥಳೀಯ ಯೋಜನಾ ಪ್ರದೇಶದ ಪರಿಷ್ಕೃತ ಮಹಾಯೋಜನೆ-2015 ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಅದೇ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆಯಡಿ 540 ಬೆಂಚೇ. 2004, ದಿನಾಂಕ: 22.06.2007ರಲ್ಲಿ ಅನುಮೋದಿಸಲಾಗಿದ್ದು, RMP-2015 ಅನುಮೋದನೆಯಾದ ಐದು ವರ್ಷಗಳ ಒಳಗಾಗಿ RMP-2015 ರಲ್ಲಿ ನಿಗದಿಪಡಿಸಲಾದ ಭೂಉಪಯೋಗಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಭೂಸ್ವಾಧೀನಪಡಿಸಿಕೊಳ್ಳುವ ಇರುವುದರಿಂದ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ನಗರ ಮತ್ತು ಗ್ರಾಮಾಂತರ ಯೋಜನಾ ಕಾಯ್ದೆ 1961ರ ಕಲಂ 69(2)ರ ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರತಿಜ್ಞೆ ಜಮೀನಿಗೆ ನಿಗದಿಪಡಿಸಲಾದ ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕ ಮತ್ತು ಅರೆ ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕ ಭೂಉಪಯೋಗ ಅನುಮೋದಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಅದುದರಿಂದ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ನಗರ ಮತ್ತು ಗ್ರಾಮಾಂತರ ಯೋಜನಾ ಕಾಯ್ದೆ 69(4)ರನ್ವಯ ಈ ಕೆಳಕಂಡ ಜಮೀನನ್ನು ವಾಣಿಜ್ಯ ಉಪಯೋಗಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಭೂಉಪಯೋಗ ನಿಗದಿಪಡಿಸಲು ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರರು ಕೋರಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ನಗರ ಮತ್ತು ಗ್ರಾಮಾಂತರ ಯೋಜನಾ ಕಾಯ್ದೆ 1961ರ ಕಲಂ 69(3)ರ ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಈ ಕೆಳಕಂಡಂತೆ ಭೂಉಪಯೋಗ ನಿಗದಿಪಡಿಸುವ ಸಂಬಂಧ ಈ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ ಪ್ರಕಟವಾದ ದಿನಾಂಕದಿಂದ 15 ದಿನಗಳೊಳಗಾಗಿ ಸಲಹೆ/ ಅಕ್ರಮಗಳನ್ನು ಲಿಖಿತವಾಗಿ ನಗರ ಯೋಜಕ ಸದಸ್ಯರು, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಕಛೇರಿಗೆ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲು ತಿಳಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ನಿಗದಿತ ಅವಧಿಯ ನಂತರ ಬರುವ ಯಾವುದೇ ಅರ್ಜಿ/ಅಕ್ರಮಗಳನ್ನು ಪರಿಗಣಿಸುವುದಿಲ್ಲ.
ಕ್ರ. ಸಂ. ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರರ ಹೆಸರು ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು ಹೋಬಳಿ ಗ್ರಾಮ ಸ.ನಂ ಮೈಟಿಂಗ್ 'ಎ' ವಿವರಣೆ ಬಿಬಿಎಂಪಿ ಯೋಜನಾ ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರದ ಕೋರಿರುವ ಭೂ ಉಪಯೋಗ ಬದಲಾವಣೆ
1 ಶ್ರೀ ಶಶಿಕಾಂತ್ ಹೆಚ್.ಎ. ಮತ್ತು ಶ್ರೀಕಾಂತ್ ಹೆಚ್.ಎ. ನಂ.134,1ನೇ 'ಎ' ಅಡ್ಡರಸ್ತೆ, 1ನೇ ಮುಖ್ಯರಸ್ತೆ, ವೆಸ್ಟ್ ಅರ್ನ್ ಕಾರ್ಡ್ ರಸ್ತೆ ಮಹಾಲಕ್ಷ್ಮೀಪುರ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560 086 ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಯಲಹಂಕ ಪೀಠಾಧಿಕಾರಿ 8/1ರ ಜೈಕೆ 0-17 ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕ ಮತ್ತು ಅರೆ ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕ ವಾಣಿಜ್ಯ
BDA/PRO/CLU/135/2022-23 ಸಹ/- ನಗರ ಯೋಜಕ ಸದಸ್ಯರು, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು

NEL Holdings South Limited
Regd. Office: No. 110, Level 1, Andrews Building, M.G.Road, Bangalore KA 560 001 IN
CIN: L9300KA2004PLC033412
Email: investor@nelholdings.in | Website: www.nelholdings.in | Phone: +91 80 2227 2220
Statement of Consolidated unaudited financial results for quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 (Rs. in Lakh) except EPS data
Quarter ended 3 months ended 30-09-2022 Preceding 3 months ended 30-06-2022 Corresponding 3 months ended 30-09-2021 Year to date figures for current period ended 30-09-2022 Period ended Year to date figures for current period ended 30-09-2021 Previous year ended 31-03-2022
Sl. No. Particulars Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited
1 Total Income from operations 915 969 4,037 1,884 5,551 9,430
2 Net (Loss)/profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items) (10,869) (3,134) 18,333 (14,004) 16,043 8,418
3 Net (Loss)/profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items) (10,869) (3,134) 18,333 (14,004) 16,043 8,418
4 Net (Loss)/profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items) (10,905) (3,172) 56 (14,078) 26,769 (6,530)
5 Total Comprehensive (Loss)/Income for the period [Comprising (loss)/profit after tax and Other Comprehensive (loss)/Income after tax] (10,884) (3,151) 11 (14,036) 26,702 (6,608)
6 Equity Share Capital 14,583 14,583 14,583 14,583 14,583 14,583
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year - - - - - -
8 Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10 each; not annualised for the quarter) (a) Basic (7.48) (2.17) 0.04 (9.65) 18.36 (4.48) (b) Diluted (7.48) (2.17) 0.04 (9.65) 18.36 (4.48)
Notes to the financial results:
1 The above Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 4th November, 2022. The statutory auditors have conducted a limited review of the Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the period ended 30th September, 2022.
2 These Consolidated financial results presented above are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015. These results are uploaded on the Company website i.e. www.nelholdings.in and on the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed i.e. www.bseindia.com. These results include the result of the following subsidiary companies.
3 Subsidiaries: NHDPL South Private Limited, NUDPL Ventures Private Limited, LOB Facilities Management Private Limited (Formerly known as Lob Property Management Private Limited)
4 "The operating segment of the Group has extended from "Residential projects" & "Facility Management" to complete incomplete residential projects and to the "Service business of facilities / manpower / catering / restaurants activities", "Trading in land and plotted development", "Proptech and related Internet Technology Services", "Long term investment and trading in equities". All operations are in India and hence there is no geographical segment."
5 Statement of Unaudited Standalone financial results for quarter ended September 30, 2022 disclose the following.
Quarter ended 3 months ended 30-09-2022 Preceding 3 months ended 30-06-2022 Corresponding 3 months ended 30-09-2021 Year to date figures for current period ended 30-09-2022 Period ended Year to date figures for current period ended 30-09-2021 Previous year ended 31-03-2022
Sl. No. Particulars Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited
1 Revenue from Operations 750 880 1,040 1,629 1,799 2,260
2 Profit/(Loss) before tax (9,686) (2,094) 1,417 (11,782) 17,298 (988)
3 Profit/(Loss) after tax (9,685) (2,112) 1,388 (11,799) 17,244 (1,044)
6 "IndAS 16 for "Property, Plant and Equipment" has gone in to some modification which will be reviewed by company and same will be incorporated where ever applicable. IndAS 37 for "Provision, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets" is reviewed by the company and will be incorporated if applicable. IndAS 103 for "Financial Instruments" is reviewed by the company and will be incorporated if applicable."
IndAS 101 for Subsidiary "First time adoption of Indian Accounting Standards" effective from 1st April, 2022 as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) vide notification no. G.S.R. 255 (E) dated 23rd March 2022. The Company and its subsidiaries are following the IndAS Accounting Standards which are in place as on 30th September 2022. Hence, this standard is not applicable to companies.
"IndAS 41 for "Agriculture" is not applicable as the Company is not involved in any of the agricultural process. IndAS 109 for "Business Combinations" is not applicable as the Company does not control one or more business."
7 The Holding Company alongwith its two subsidiaries viz. NHDPL South Private Limited and NUDPL Ventures Private Limited is affected on payment to two lenders, Principal (Rs 61,655 lakhs) as on 30th September, 2022 as the facilities have been called off by the banks & financial institutions and entire facility has become due for payment. The penal interest has not been provided for which Management is confident to get the waiver of penal interest as the request is being made to lenders to take haircut of principal & normal interest outstanding also whenever a project exit is being discussed.
8 The Holding Company has signed the MOU to exit from British Columbia project as on